Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 197 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson, Conover, Monroe, Frasier, Beaty, Simpson and Strough

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH AND PAYMENT TO THE LAKE GEORGE PARK COMMISSION FOR INVASIVE SPECIES PREVENTION AND ERADICATION EFFORTS FOR LAKE GEORGE, SPECIFICALLY FOR THE COMMISSION'S 2015 BOAT INSPECTION AND BOAT WASHING PROGRAM

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorize an agreement with the Lake George Park Commission for invasive species prevention and eradication efforts for Lake George and authorize payment of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) to the Lake George Park Commission specifically for the Commission's 2015 boat inspection and boat washing program, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement for same with the Lake George Park Commission, 75 Fort George Rd., PO Box 749, Lake George, New York 12845 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and for a term commencing upon execution and terminating when all funds have been expended and accounted for, and funding shall be expended from Budget Code A.1010 470 - Legislative Board, Contract.